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Rules, and Regulations made under that section
should be enforced and executed ;
8"$And whereas by " The Local Government
Board Act, 1871," all the powers vested in the
Privy Council by (among other enactments) " The
Sanitary Act, 1866," are transferred to and are
to be exercised by the Local Government Board :

Now therefore, we, the Local Government
Board, in exercise of the powers conferred on us
by the above-named Acts, do hereby order and
prescribe that, for the purposes of " The Sanitary
Act, 1866," the'harbour or roadstead of Penarth

shall be deemed to be within the district of the
Cardiff Local Board of Health, and that the said
Local Board shall be the authority by which'the
Order of Council dated July 29th, 1871, shall be
enforced and executed with regard to ships coming
into the said harbour or roadstead, or lying in the
same.

Given under our Seal of Office, this fourth
day of October, one thousand, eight
hundred and seventy-one.

James Stan*felft9 President.
John Lambert, Secretary.

THE CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACT, 1869.
RETURN of the Number of Foreign Animals brought by Sea to Ports in Great Britain, which

on inspection on landing, within the Month of September, 1871, have been found to be affected
with any Contagious or Infectious Disease, specifying the Disease, and the Ports from which,
and to which, such Animals were brought, and the mode in which such Animals have been
disposed of.

FOREIGN PORTS
from which brought.

Coruna

Oporto

POETS in
GREAT BRITAIN to

which brought.

Plymouth

Southampton

TOTAL ...

DISEASE.

Foot-and-Mouth . . .

»>

Foot-and-Mouth . . .

NUMBER OF ANIKALB AFFECTED.

I
14

138

152
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1

...

...

...

1

...

...

...

«3a

1
...

...

...

|

14

138

152

DISPOSAL.

Slaughtered
at place

of landing.

14

138

152

Privy Council Office,
Veterinary Department, 12th October, 1871.

ALEXANDER WILLIAMS,
Secretary.

BANK OF ENGLAND.
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 1th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week e

on Wednesday, the llth day of October, 1871.

ISSUE DKPARTMENT.

£
Notes Issued 33,394,530

£33,394,530

Government Debt ...
Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion ...

£
11,015,100
3,984,900

18,394,530

£33,394,530

Dated the 12th day of October, 1871.
Geo. Forbes, Chief Cashier.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits ...
Seven 4ay and other Bills ... ...

HANKING Dl

£
14,553,000
3,103,587

PARTMENT.

Government Securities
Other Securities

Gold and Silver Coin

4,388,406
22,185,948

580,994

£44,811,935

£
16,301,028
20,445,944
7,286,595

778,368

£44,811,935

Dated the 12th day of October, 1871.
Geo. Forbes, Chief Cashier.


