Rules, and Regulations made under that section should be enforced and executed;

Now therefore, we, the Local Government Board, in exercise of the powers conferred on us by the above-named Acts, do hereby order and prescribe that, for the purposes of "The Sanitary Act, 1866," the harbour or roadstead of Penarth

shall be deemed to be within the district of the Cardiff Local Board of Health, and that the said Local Board shall be the authority by which the Order of Council dated July 29th, 1871, shall be enforced and executed with regard to ships coming into the said harbour or roadstead, or lying in the same.

Given under our Seal of Office, this fourth day of October, one thousand eight hundred and seventy-one.

James Stansfeld, President.

John Lambert, Secretary.

## THE CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACT, 1869.

RETURN of the Number of Foreign Animals brought by Sea to Ports in Great Britain, which on inspection on landing, within the Month of September, 1871, have been found to be affected with any Contagious or Infectious Disease, specifying the Disease, and the Ports from which, and to which, such Animals were brought, and the mode in which such Animals have been disposed of.

	Ports in		Number of Animals affected.					Disposal.
FOREIGN PORTS from which brought.	GREAT BRITAIN to which brought.	Dispase.	Cattle.	Sheep.	Goate.	Swine.	Toral.	Slaughtered at place of landing.
Coruña	Plymouth	Foot-and-Mouth	14	•••			14	14
Oporto	Southampton	>3	138	•••	•••	•••	138	138
	Total	Foot-and-Mouth	152	•••	•••		152	152

Privy Council Office, Veterinary Department, 12th October, 1871. ALEXANDER WILLIAMS, Secretary.

## BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 11th day of October, 1871.

## ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

			_	£33,394,580	Gold Coin and B Silver Bullion		***	··· ···	18,394,530 
Notes Issued	•••	•••	•••	£ 33,394,530	Government Del Other Securities	it	•••	•••	£ 11,015,100 3,984,900

Dated the 12th day of October, 1871.

Geo. Forbes, Chief Cashier.

## BANKING DEPARTMENT.

	£				£
Proprietors' Capital		Government Securities	•••	•••	16,301,028
Rest	8,103,587	Other Securities	***	•••	20,445,944
Public Deposits (including Ex-		Notes	•••	•••	7,286,595
chequer, Savings Banks, Com-		Gold and Silver Coin	•••	•••	778,368
missioners of National Debt, and		ì			
Dividend Accounts)	4,388,406	) .			
Other Deposits	22,185,948	1			
Seven day and other Bills	580,994	•			
		Į.			·
	£44,811,935			3	£44,811,935 :
		1			

Dated the 12th day of October, 1871.

Geo. Forbes, Chief Cashier.